

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **C.C.No.411 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12	19.12.2024	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the counter-affidavit of respondent No.3. The reasons assigned for not conducting survey, cannot be appreciated. Hence, Admit Issue Form-I notice to the respondent No.3. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	